

# SENATE AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered by \_\_\_\_\_ Of \_\_\_\_\_

Amend SS/Senate Bill No. 564, Page 3, Section 386.266, Line 5

2 of said page, by striking "purpose" and inserting in lieu thereof  
 3 the following: "purposes"; and further amend said line by  
 4 striking the word "electric" and inserting in lieu thereof the  
 5 following: "electrical"; and further amend line 14, by striking  
 6 "2018" and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "2019"; and

7 Further amend said bill and section, page 5, line 20 of said  
 8 page, by striking the opening and closing brackets and the  
 9 underlined language; and

10 Further amend said bill and section, page 6, line 14, by  
 11 striking "subsections 3 and 4" and inserting in lieu thereof the  
 12 following: "subsection 3"; and further amend line 21 by striking  
 13 the word "report."; and

14 Further amend said bill, page 14, section 393.1400, line 14  
 15 of said page, by striking "ninety" and inserting in lieu thereof  
 16 the following: "eighty-five"; and

17 Further amend said bill and section, page 16, line 19 of  
 18 said page, by striking "thirty" and inserting in lieu thereof the  
 19 following: "six"; and further amend line 21, by striking "thirty"  
 20 and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "twenty-five"; and

21 Further amend said bill and section, page 17, line 25 of

1 said page, by striking "shall" and inserting in lieu thereof the  
2 following: "need"; and

3 Further amend said bill, page 29, section 393.1655, line 1  
4 of said page, by striking "three" and inserting in lieu thereof  
5 the following: "two and eighty-five hundredths"; and further  
6 amend line 3, by striking "three" and inserting in lieu thereof  
7 the following: "two and eighty-five hundredths"; and further  
8 amend line 19 by striking "subsection 6"; and further amend line  
9 20 by striking all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the  
10 following: "section 393.1400, and"; and

11 Further amend said bill and section, page 30, lines 2-3, by  
12 striking "either subsection 4 of section 393.1275 or"; and

13 Further amend said bill and section, page 31, lines 23-24 of  
14 said page, by striking "or terrorism" and inserting in lieu  
15 thereof the following: "terrorism, or other event which threatens  
16 the financial integrity of the electrical corporation".